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ACCESS SERVICE 

 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

 

 17.1 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) Tariff    

       Section   

  17.1.4 End Office  Rate Reference 
 

(A) Local Switching 
Premium 
 
1. Originating Non-Toll Free 
- Local Switching Premium 

 Per Access Minute 

 Feature Groups D 

 (including: (1) Feature  

 Group B when utilized 

 for the provision of  

 MTS/WATS service, (2)  

 Feature Groups A & B  

 when utilized for the  

 provision of terminating  

 inward WATS and WATS- 

 type services at an  

 equal access WATS 
 Serving Office.) 
 

 
 
 

$.002675 
 
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 

 
 
 
6.1.3(B)(1) 
 
 
 
 

 2. Originating Toll Free Only $0.001338   
 3. Terminating $0.0000    
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(R) 

 



CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES           TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 4 

                  3rd Revised Page 434 

    Cancels 2nd Revised Page 434 

  

Issued:  June 16, 2022 Effective:  July 1, 2022 

 

Vice President, Regulatory and Public Policy  

211 Lincoln Street 

Roseville, California 95678 

 

 

ACCESS SERVICE 

 

 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)  

   

 17.1 Switched Access Service (Cont’d) Tariff  

   Section  

  17.1.4 End Office (Cont’d) Rate   Reference   

        

   (B) Information Surcharge    6.1.3(B)(2)  

         

    - Premium Per 100 Access Minutes 

1. Originating Non-Toll Free 

2. Originating Toll Free Only 

3. Terminating 

 

$0.005490 

$0.002745 

$0.00 

 

  

 

  

  

 

(R) 

 

          

  17.1.5 Chargeable Optional Features      

          

   (A) Toll Free Number Data Base Query    6.1.3(C)(3)  

          

    - Basic query charge .002224    (R) 

          

    - Premium query charge .002224    (R) 

          

   (B) Operator Transfer Service    6.1.3(C)(2)  

          

    - Per call transferred .34    

          

   (C) Carrier Identification Code Parameter    6.1.3(C)(4)  

          

    - Per trunk group per month 41.50     
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17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)  

   

 17.6 Federal Universal Service Charge, ISDN Line Port and DS1 Line Port 

 
17.6.1  Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) 

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service Charge are set 

forth in Section 3.1, preceding. 

        Percentage 

 (A) FUSC Surcharge Factor               33.0% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(I) 

17.6.2 ISDN Line Ports 

Regulations concerning ISDN Line Ports are set forth in Section 3.2, preceding. 
 

 Monthly 

 Rate 

(A)  - ISDN BRI Line Port 

 - per arrangement $2.23 

 

(B)  - ISDN PRI Line Port 

  - per arrangement $23.51 
 
17.6.3 DS1 Line Ports 

Regulations concerning DS1 Line Ports are set forth in Section 3.3, preceding. 
  

(A)  - DS1 Line Port 

 - per DS1 (1.544 Mbps) channel service $23.51 

 
17.6.4 California LifeLine Program 

As set forth in Section 4.4.2(A), preceding, the End User Common Line 

(EUCL) charge shall be reduced by the amount of the California LifeLine 

Program ordered by the California Public Utilities Commission and approved by 

the F.C.C.  Waiver of the EUCL charge shall not exceed 100 percent of the 

charge.  
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